FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	CORE 12-	07-1999	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 3 . 99			
		1216394	iginal documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	Aterias ari	ĺ	
Name of conveying party(ies):			s of receiving party(ies)
Yutaka Matsumi Masaru Suzuki		Name: ISUZI	Motors Limitedo
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes 12 No		Internal Address:	U.S.
3. Nature of conveyance:		26-1 Minar	ni-Ohi 6-chome
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:	,n ==
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		Shinagawa-ku	
□ Other		City: <u>Tokyo</u>	State: JAPAN ZIP:
Execution Date: November 17, 1999		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):	•	
If this document is being filed togethe	. •	n the execution date of the	he application is: Nov. 17 . 1999
	war a riow application		The second secon
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	09/447388
			17771388
•	Additional numbers at	tached?   Yes   No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Donald K. Huber		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		∑ Enclosed	
McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
CityPlace II			
Street Address:		8. Deposit account n	umber:
185 Asylum Street		13-02	35
City: Hartford State: QT ZIP: 4102			of this page if paying by deposit account)
Gityinterest of the control of th		·	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
the original document.	ef, the foregoing inform		and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  (5616-15) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received,

Yutaka Matsumi and Masaru Suzuki,

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor",

sell and assign to

Isuzu Motors Limited.

a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at

26-1, Minami-Ohi 6-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest—in and to an invention entitled:

JOINING STRUCTURE AND METHOD OF VEHICLE PANEL SHEETS

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

Japanese Patent Application No.10-337482

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extentions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Kanagawa, Japan.

November 17, 1999	yutaka Matsumi		
(Date)	Assignor		
November 17, 1999	Musasu Dusuki		
(Date)	Musan Juzuki Assignor		
(Date)	Assignor		

PATENT | RECORDED: 11/23/1999 | REEL: 010414 FRAME: 0364